Deliverables- Provide summary reports and/or memos at the completion of scope items: 
B.i (report), B.ii (a report and follow up memo), C.i (a report and follow up memo), D.i, 
D.ii (3 memos). 

B. FEES 

a. Basic Fee 

We propose to perform the scope of work described in Section A for the base fee 
of $19,000 (NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS).  Please note that our fees are 
bundled together as a package to maximize efficiencies. If one or more of the 
services are not included, we reserve the right to adjust other service areas 
accordingly.  

TT invoices for the Basic Fee will be will be invoiced twice at completion of TT’s